DODGE COUNTY NOVEMBER 6, 2012 GENERAL ELECTION

FEDERAL

President and Vice President

Vote for One Mitt Romney Paul Ryan (Republican)

Barack Obama Joe Biden (Democratic)

Virgil Goode Jim Clymer (Constitution)

Gary Johnson James P. Gray (Libertarian Party)

Gloria La Riva Filberto Ramirez, Jr (Party for Socialism and Liberation)

Jerry White Phyllis Scherrer (Socialist Equality Party)

Jill Stein Ben Manski (Green Party)

CONGRESSIONAL

United States Senator Vote for One Tommy G. Thompson (Republican) Tammy Baldwin (Democratic) Joseph Kexel (Libertarian Party) Nimrod Y.U. Allen, III (I.D.E.A.)

Representative in Congress, District 5

Vote for One F. James Sensenbrenner Jr (Republican) Dave Heaster (Democratic)

Representative in Congress, District 6

Vote for One Tom Petri (Republican) Joe Kallas (Democratic)

LEGISLATIVE AND STATE

State Senator, District 14

Vote for One Luther S. Olsen (Republican) Margarete Worthington (Democratic)

State Senator, District 18

Vote for One Rick Gudex (Republican) Jessica King (Democratic)

Representative to Assembly, District 37

Vote for One John Jagler (Republican) Mary I. Arnold (Democratic)

Representative to Assembly, District 39

Vote for One Mark L. Born (Republican) Jim Grigg (Democratic)

Representative to Assembly, District 42

Vote for One Keith Ripp (Republican) Paula Cooper (Democratic)

Representative to Assembly, District 53

Vote for One Michael Schraa (Republican) Ryan Flejter (Democratic)

District Attorney

Vote for One Kurt F. Klomberg (Republican)

COUNTY

County Clerk

Vote for One Karen J. Gibson (Republican)

Treasurer

Vote for One Patti K. Hilker (Republican)

Register of Deeds

Vote for One Chris Planasch (Republican)

REFERENDUM SCHOOL

School District of Fall River

Shall the School District of Fall River, Columbia and Dodge Counties, Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$1,350,000 for the public purpose of paying the cost of developing and constructing a multi- purpose athletic complex? YES

NO

School District of Horicon

INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,850,000

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the School District of Horicon, Dodge County, Wisconsin, that there shall be issued, pursuant to Chapter 67, Wisconsin Statutes, General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed \$2,850,000 for the purpose of paying the costs of a high school building addition and equipment for the technology education/shop program, remodeling the existing high school shop into classroom space, facility maintenance including HVAC upgrades, safety/security remodeling improvements and and technology upgrades.

Question

Shall the foregoing resolution of the School Board of the School District of Horicon be approved? Yes

No